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COUNTRIES. 

Europe— 
Russian Empire 
Norway 
*Sweden 
-Denmark 
German Empire 
Netherlands 
Belgium . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
France. . 
Portugal . . . 
*Spain 
Italy 
Austro-Hungarian Empire. 
*Roumania 
Greece 
Turkey 
Servia 
Switzerland 

Asia— 
China 
Japan. 

Africa— 
Egypt 

America— 
Chili 
Uruguay 
Argentine Republic 
* Mexico 
United States. 
Brazil 
Peru 

Year. 

1889 
1889 
1889 
1889 
1889 
1889 
1889 
1889 
1889 
1889 
1889 
1889 
1889 
1889 
1889 
1889 
1889 

1889 
1889 

1889 

1889 
1889 
1889 
1889 
1891 
1888 
1887 

Imports 
(Home Con­
sumption). 

210,225,400 
49,975,800 

100.676,733 
72,542,533 

977,007,666 
503,617,266 
302,974,333 
840,339,266 
57,275,800 

166,006,866 
270,810,533 
238.938,733 
71,627,600 
25,822,533 
85,220,141 
6,782,853 

185,755,800 

127,599,133 
49,216,600 

35,594,800 

65,992,000 
37,337,066 

160.181,466 
40,583,133 

844,916,196 
143,549,450 

7,013,410 

Amount 
per 

Head. 

$ cts. 

1 93 
24 99 
21 08 
33 39 
20 85 
110 72 
49 71 
21 99 
12 16 
9 46 
7 18 
5 78 
13 02 
11 80 
3 89 
3 23 
63 32 

0 33 
1 23 

5 23 

24 30 
57 59 
45 76 
3 53 
13 50 
10 25 
2 67 

Exports 
(Domestic). 

372,786,666 
34,042,333 
81,541,000 
46,856,267 

770,563,666 
437,547,400 
283,926,200 
721,045,333 
27,735,133 

172,012,333 
185,059,866 
310,726,933 
53,372,733 
20,975,866 
59,333,840 
7,604,823 

138,388,450 

111,563,466 
51,649,933 

60,594,866 

66,877,733 
26,314,066 

119,539,933 
60,993,933 

872,270,283 
116,925,600 

7,186,552 

Amount 
per 

Head. 

8 cts. 

3 42 
17 02 
17 08 
21 57 
16 45 
96 19 
46 59 
18 87 
5 89 

0 29 
1 29 
8 90 

24 63 
40 58 
34 15 
5 31 

13 93 
8 35 
2 74 

* Total imports and exports. 

364. I n propor t ion to populat ion, t he largest t r a d e among foreign Value of 
countries is done by the Nether lands , t he amoun t per head being con- trade per 
siderably larger t h a n t h a t of any other country , t he countr ies n e x t in various 
order being Switzerland, Uruguay , Belgium and the A r g e n t i n e Re- countries. 
pub l ic ; b u t wi th t he exception of t he Nether lands , the per capita 
value of the t r ade in the Aus t ra las ian colonies is h igher t h a n else­
where. I n th is connection, however, the remarks in pa ragraph 360 
ante mus t not be overlooked. Expor t s exceeded imports in t he U n i t e d 
States, Russia, Spain, Aus t ro -Hungary , Servia, Egypt , Chili, J a p a n , 
Mexico and Peru . 

365. The to ta l t r ade of t he U n i t e d Kingdom is t h e largest in t he Aggregate 
world, Germany and F rance t ak ing second and th i rd places ; and the trade of 

countries. 


