IMPORTS AND EXPORTS OF FOREIGN COUNTRIES.

Countries.	Year.	Imports (Home Consumption).	Amount per Head.	Exports (Domestic).	Amount per Head.
		\$	\$ cts.	\$	\$ cts.
Europe—			Į i		Į
Russian Empire	1889	210,225,400	1 93	372,786,666	3 42
Norway	1889	49,975,800	24 99	34,042,333	17 02
*Sweden	1889	100,676,733	21 08	81,541,000	17 08
-Denmark	1889	72,542,533	33 39	46,856,267	21 57
German Empire	1889	977,007,666	20 85	770,563,666	16 45
Netherlands	1889	503,617,266	110 72	437,547,400	96 19
Belgium	1889	302,974,333	49 71	283,926,200	46 59
France	1889	840,339,266	21 99	721,045,333	18 87
Portugal	1889	57,275,800	12 16	27,735,133	5 89
*Spain	1889	166,006,866	9 46	172,012,333	9 80
Italy	1889	270,810,533	7 18	185,059,866	5 98
Austro-Hungarian Empire.	1889	238,938,733	5 78	310,726,933	7 52
*Roumania	1889	71,627,600	13 02	53,372,733	9 74
Greece	1889	25,822,533	11 80	20,975,866	9 59
Turkey	1889	85,220,141	3 89	59,333,840	2 71
Servia	1889	6,782,853	3 23	7,604,823	3 62
Switzerland	1889	185,755,800	63 32	138,388,450	47 18
Asia					
China	1889	127,599,133	0 33	111,563,466	0 29
Japan	1889	49,216,600	1 23	51,649,933	1 29
Africa—					
Egypt	1889	35,594,800	5 23	60,594,866	8 90
America—		~ .		5 2 5 2 1045	2 0 0
Chili	1889	65,992,000	24 30	66,877,733	24 63
Uruguay	1889	37,337,066	57 59	26,314,066	40 58
Argentine Republic	1889	160,181,466	45 76	119,539,933	34 15
*Mexico	1889	40,583,133	3 53	60,993,933	5 31
United States.	1891	844,916,196	13 50	872,270,283	13 93
Brazil	1888	143,549,450	10 25	116,925,600	8 35
Peru	1887	7,013,410	2 67	7,186,552	2 74

^{*} Total imports and exports.

364. In proportion to population, the largest trade among foreign Value of countries is done by the Netherlands, the amount per head being con-trade per siderably larger than that of any other country, the countries next in head in various order being Switzerland, Uruguay, Belgium and the Argentine Re-countries. public; but with the exception of the Netherlands, the per capita value of the trade in the Australasian colonies is higher than else-In this connection, however, the remarks in paragraph 360 ante must not be overlooked. Exports exceeded imports in the United States, Russia, Spain, Austro-Hungary, Servia, Egypt, Chili, Japan, Mexico and Peru.

365. The total trade of the United Kingdom is the largest in the Aggregate world, Germany and France taking second and third places; and the trade of principal

countries.